

W.P(C)No. 201 OF 2004
ITEM No.202

Court No. 5

SECTION PIL
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(Civil) No.201/2004

S.S. DAHIYA & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

PUNJAB & HARYANA HIGH COURT
(With Office Report)
(For final disposal)
IA. 1 (Appln. for intervention)

Respondent (s)

Date : 03/12/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

For Petitioner (s)Mr. G.L. Sanghi, Sr. Adv. (A.C.)

Mr. R.K. Rathore, Adv.

Mr. S.S. Dahiya, Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. P.P. Rao, Sr. Adv.

Mr. A. Mariarputham, Adv.

Ms. Aruna Mathur, Adv. for

M/s Arputham, Aruna & Co.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

This Court had issued notice on 26th April, 2004 without noticing that by that time prayer (b) of the Writ Petition had become infructuous. After the Court issued notice the papers have been received from the Punjab & Haryana High Court. Thus, prayer (a) stands worked out. Now the Writ Petition has become infructuous. The Writ Petition is accordingly dismissed as having become infructuous.

(K.K. Chawla)

Court Master

(Jasbir Singh)

Court Master